GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6094

ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010

REVIEW OF ONGOING PROJECTS

Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any review of the various ongoing/pending projects in the country including Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof and the funds allocated and spent by the Government for the development of ongoing projects during the last three years and current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)

(@) & (b): The ongoing schemes/projects are reviewed from time to time with all the State governments including of Jharkhand and other implementing agencies. Moreover, Ministry also sponsors evaluation studies from time to time through independent evaluation agencies for various schemes/projects across the States/UTs. The views and observations reflected by the stakeholders in the review meetings as well as the recommendations of the evaluation studies are taken into account while the revising the schemes and guidelines for implementation of various ongoing projects. The funds under some schemes /projects are not allocated state-wise.
However, the total funds released to States/UTs under major ongoing Centrally-sponsored Schemes during the last three years, from 2007-08 to 2009-10, are given at Annexure. During the current financial year, no funds are released so far.
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